Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto)

From:

Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto)

Sent:

Thursday, 31 October 2019 9:37 AM

To:

marcz86@hotmail.com

Subject:

<STANDARD NOTIFICATION LETTER> OUR REF: CC4/ASM19014212/T1ga3 ***

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKX 4886C & SMM 7602U ON 31/07/2019 ***

31 OCTOBER 2019

GOH KOK HENG

Dear Sir/ Mdm

OUR REF

: CC4/ASM19014212/T1ga3

YOUR REF

: SKX 4886C

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKX 4886C & SMM 7602U ALONG/AT AYE TOLL ROAD ON 31/07/2019

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from HUP HUP WORKSHOP PTE LTD acting on behalf of the owner of SMM 7602U against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are of the view that liability is not in our favour. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter. Your intent must be formally expressed to us and acknowledged by us.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to ceciliachong@lkkauto.com within 10 days from the date of this letter if not provided at our reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- Driver's Work Permit
- Employment Letter from your company
- Authorisation letter
- Rental Agreement/ Leasing Agreement
- Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
- COUNTER CLAIM STATUS AGAINST THIRD PARTY
- Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
- Video footage of accident (if any)
- Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep
us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AXA's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should **not** be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6749 4274 or email us at ceciliachong@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Cc AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept)

"Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an admission of liability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other related claims."

Best Regards,

Cecilia Chong | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6749-4274 | email: CeciliaChong@lkkauto.com| fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

LKK Save the Earth Print only when necessary

| 04 | 4 | - | 400 | - | - |
|----|----|--------|-----|------------|---|
| 21 | /(| 18 | 12 | ΩT | С |
| | 10 | \sim | 1 2 | ~ 1 | - |

| n . | | |
|------|---------|--|
| Date | and the | |
| | EG. | |

To: N

M/s Hup Hup Workshop Pte Ltd 27A Jurong Port Road #01-29 Singapore 619101

LETTER OF AUTHORITY & INDEMNITY

| I/We | | EDWIN GAN SIOW LONG | | | | Nric | No / Co | Registration | |
|----------------|--|---|-----------------|---------------|----------------|----------|-------------|--------------|----------|
| No. | S7630582Z | of (address) | BLK | 316 | SEMBAWANG | VISTA | #16-189 | S'PORE | 750316 |
| the re | egistered own | er (or his/her/their | /agen | t) of | motor vehicle | eregistr | ation no. | SMM 76 | 02U |
| to my owner | y/our vehicle | and to forward Third Party responded to the SMM 76 | the cl | aim le for | for inter alia | the co | osts of re | pairs to t | he 19 |
| ny nar | er authorise M me including the Third Par | M/s Hup Hup Wor but not limited to rty | kshop the Di | Pte schar | Ltd to sign a | ind exec | cute all do | cuments i | in n |

However, if the third party rejects liability for whatever reasons and/or if the claim is reverted to my/our insurers and my/our insurers do not settle the repair costs and disbursements under my/our own insurance policy, I/we will be fully responsible for the repair costs, rental (if any) and survey fees.

My/our vehicle is repaired by the Repairer on my/our own free will and without any threat, inducement and/or promise.

In the event that the Repairer is compelled to enforce this undertaking, I/we agree that I/we shall pay for the legal costs incurred by the Repairer on a solicitor and client full indemnity basis.

Signature/Co. Stamp



AXA THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

| Vehicle | No: | | SKX 4886C (Insd veh) | | |
|------------|--------------------------|--------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------------------|----------------------------|
| | | | SMM 7602U (TP veh) | Model: HONDA VE | EZEL |
| Date of | Accident/Time: | | 31/07/2019 | 7 | |
| | | | 10 30 | | |
| Repair E | stimate | :\$ | | 6,694-95 | |
| Final Rep | pair Cost | : 5 | | 4,416.87 | (W/GST) |
| Loss of L | Jse | :\$ | | | days at \$ per day |
| Rental (i | fany) (W/GST) | :5 | | 642.00 | 6 days at \$107.00 per day |
| LTA/GU | A Search Fee | :\$ | | | |
| Others: | | :5 | | | |
| | | :5 | | | |
| Final Set | ttlement Sum | :5 | | 5,058.87 | |
| Payee N | ame: HUP HUP WO | RKSHOP P | TELTD | | |
| Is Third I | Party Workshop GIA Regis | tered? | J YES [X] NO | (Kindly indicate below) | |
| A) | For Non GIA Regist | ered Works | hop: Agreed | Liability 100 (% | 6) |
| 8) | For GIA Registered | Workshop: | BOLA A | pplicable: Yes/ No BOL | A Scenario No: 27 |
| | BOLA Liability: | (%) | Assesse | d Liability (*): | (%) |
| | * Assessed Liobility | to be filled | only for chain collisions and f | or cases where BOLA do | es not apply. |

NOTE:

Remarks:

- 1. PLEASE EXPRESSLY RESERVE YOUR CLIENT'S RIGHTS IF SO REQUIRED IN THIS SETTLEMENT DOCUMENT.
- THIS SETTLEMENT IS ON A WITHOUT PREJUDICE BASIS AND SHOULD NOT CONSTRUED AS AN ADMISSION OF LIABILITY ON AXA AND THEIR CLIENT/TORTFEASOR IN ANY MANNER WHATSOEVER.
- 3. AXA RESERVES THEIR RIGHTS UNDER THE POLICY TERMS & CONDITIONS AS WELL AS THEIR RIGHTS IN LAW.

Only applicable to rental claim - All document are to be submitted with this settlement confirmation. In the event, rental agreement / invoices are not received within 7 days of this signed confirmation, we will automatically revert to loss of use claim per the NIMA rates.

We/i confirmed that this is a full and final settlement that we and or our client have/had/has against you (AXA and their policyholder/authorised driver/tortfeasor) for any and all losses (past/present/future) arising from this accident.

We confirmed that we have the authority of our client to act for and on their behalf in this accident

Signature of workshop representative / Workshop stamp

Date 08/02/2020

Signature of Witness / Workshop stamp (if applicable)
Name of Witness: Lee leong Foo

Date 08/02/2020

Signature of AXA's surveyor/representative Name of AXA's surveyor /Representative

Date

16/02/2020



BKW RENT A CAR PTE LTD

120 Lower Delta Road #02-15 Cendex Centre Singapore 169208 Tel: 6738 7777 Fax: 6738 6686 VHA No: A 4 0 1 6 1

ACRA No: 20-0106276-D GST Reg. No: 20-0106276-D
24 HOURS HELPLINE: 6223 1122

Hirer erthriver Signature

| | | | VEHICLE | HIRING AGREE | EMENT | | | Workshop: | Link H | M. |
|---|--|---|---|---|--|--|--|--|--|---|
| | HIREF | R'S PARTICUL | ARS | Hirer's Own | vehicle No | ¢ | Re | place Veh N | lo: | |
| Name (as in I/C | EDWIN | GAN SIO | W LONG | Loan Vehic | le No: SL | 2650 | M | VRN | lo: | |
| NRIC/Passport | No: | Date of | | 0.3/ | del: Herri | | | Auto Ma | nual Group | |
| Address: 511 | 6.316 8 | EMBAWANA | 7 VISTA Age | | | CHARGES | - | - : | 5 | ct |
| 74 | 16-189 | | si 71773 | Daily | 06 0 | ay @\$ | 120 | Per day | 700 | _ |
| Name & Address | ss of Employer | | | Weekly/Mor | - | nek @\$ | | ek/Monthly | 71.0 | + |
| | | | 75 | Others | | | 3.50 00 | are morning | | - |
| Occupation | Distriction of the last | Driving | 12-01- | INDITATES OF | - 10 | 15 | Der d | ay/Monthly | | + |
| Driving Licence | | Passe | d Date: | Delivery/Col | | * | reru | aynouthing | | + |
| D/L Type: Local | /int1/Others: | Control of the last | - | Delivery/Col | Hection Svc | _ | 207 | 27 | lo- | 100 |
| | | SUAVENIE A COM | | | | | GST | -1 | 10 | 40 |
| THE SEC | DRIVE | R'S PARTICUL | ARS | OR No: | _ | 1/4 | (A) S | UB-TOTAL | 770 | 40 |
| Name (as in I/C | Married World Street | 00 kg | | Fettol Level OI | UT | - V | | | | |
| NRIC/Passport | No: | Date of | Birth: | Sumharge (f | N | V | | | | |
| Add | | 1 | Age | First | km FREE | E. C. Lander | GST | Mary To | | |
| | | | S(| et - | ge is chargeat cents per km | | TOTAL | CHARGES | | |
| Occupation Driving Licence | - Constant | Driving | | Y/s | Deposition) | NAME OF THE OWNER. | NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY. | Manager 1 | STATE OF THE PARTY | Section 1 |
| D/L Type: Local/ | | Title steamer | Expiry Date: Contact No: | | | | | | | |
| INDICATE: A - Accidente D - Dents | | | | Hirer's Signa | Tyre C | TO THE | | Cap Spa | | ture : |
| S - Services X - Cox | B 14 | -1-1 | · · | SINGAPORE | C. T. C. Communication | 1 h | _ | | | |
| made on the | this agreement a charge/credit ca | and for parking and and voucher. All is | n both sides of this ag traffic infringements r nformation I have be | reement. If I have pre may be billed to that a pen given BKW Ren legal costs | sented a cha | my signatu e Ltd in c | re above will onnection v | li be conside with this ag | red to have reement is | e been s true |
| years and be and qualified duringers of all whiches A service of he fail to red. No refund fit for any late where apply day restal. Use of the spedding or 5. Vehicle strick without priopersally fee of non-disc. 5. The hirer and caused, all 1. | be hodding valid drive to driving experient outs to be Borne by are supplied with plurings of \$5 on top a large of \$4 on top a return at the rate of cable. Ally returns return at the rate of cable. Ally returns returned to a return at the rate of the supplied of the supplied the supplied of the supplied the supplied of the supplied the supplied t | ing licenses and having licenses and having. Failure to observe yithe Hirerithe Author petrol and should return the appropriate petrol fixed. The hirer shall hown per hour per dareful or operation harpose (For instance, rig.), is shortly prohibition only and may not it. BKW Reint A Car Plus to the appropriate stage. | med with petrol level like a payable by the hiner sh level be liable for additional ch y inclusive of CDW and buts will be charged as a in connection with their. | suffered or suffered or seguinar vehicle. Full The owner occurred. A sense or political succession occurred and the cont of a tree vehicle full in case of a report must all liability from the car is sufficient we sufficient with the car is sufficient with the car | incurred by you if excess almost neserve the right damage to emit amaking to grees that a pic emide of whit the owner's 2 ance, the Hire to made with own all parties an accident fiver also have sufficient and after. Any dama of data will be data will be | with respect of the part of the tar will be and transpool offe, during our offensive sme unctured type cite. By their shall bear it increases and their shall bear increases and their shall report of the cite in the response do not drive age to the englight of the engline englight of the englight of the english of the englight of the | of the vehicle is paid immediates in replace in replace repair of Brit of pets in the pets | or the use or ustely in the el- cornent verticl. (W authorized eventicle are the hirer and it tank, loss of verticle a break ce in called up threatonse a fine immediati ppy, the hirer have to be pure that the rad socie is stall an usur by the hire of the stall an usur by the hirer of the stall an usur by the stall an usur by the hirer of the stall an usur by the hirer of the stall an usur by the hirer of the stall an usur by the stall an usur by the hirer of the stall an usur by the stall an usur by the stall and usur by the of the stall and usur by the of the stall and of the stall | the operation vent of an accide if an accide workshop, not allowed, or driver shall 00 - \$400 vehicle a key kadown and to son to resport \$50,00 per lefy. An accide will have in had any additional and accided and accided and accided and accided and accided and accided and accided and accided and accided ac | of the cident ent Any t bear t bear to the true true true true true true true tru |
| The biller an | to/or driver shall be | responsible for all cli | sims, damages, losses, and cost expense (include | 13.1 understand | | Thir personal | date collects | ner relating ry pr. statement i | place. stated on the | |
| Date Out | Time Out | Mileage | Check By | Remarks | Conditions Pag | | | Shi | A. | 2 |
| 15 8 19 | | 1/3399 | lonka | | | | Hirers/ | Driver Signatu | tute. | |
| Day And Time TI | he venicle is Return | ned to BKW Rent A C | n The Column "Signature far Pte Ltd And The Sam red my belonging items f | Shall Be Accepted As I | Conclusive Ev | idence Of Th | nserted Below e Same And | Shall Be Dev | emed To Be 7 | The < |
| Date in | Time In | Mileage | Check By | Remarks | | | | TYLL | - B | |
| 21. 9 . 10 | 200 | 17 54 5 | 101 10 | | | ~ | Misson | Partit Cianali | 一也 | 35 |



TAX INVOICE

GST REG. NO.: 200106276D

| DATE | INVOICE NO. | | | |
|-------------|-------------|--|--|--|
| 23-Aug-2019 | A 40161 | | | |

INVOICE TO EDWIN GAN SIOW LONG BLK 316 SEMBAWANG VISTA #16-189 SINGAPORE 750316

| | VHA NO. | DUE DATE | VEH. NO. |
|--|-------------|-------------|---------------------|
| | A 40161 | 23-Aug-2019 | SLF 2659 M |
| DESCRIPTION | NO, OF DAYS | RATE | AMOUNT |
| RENTAL FROM 15 AUGUST 2019 TO 21 AUGUST 2019 | 6 | 120.00 | 720.0 |
| GST @ 7% | | | \$50.40 \$770.40 |

All cheques must be made payable to BKW Rent A Car Pte Ltd.
Please write the vehicle and invoice number on the reserve.

BKW Rent-A-Car Pte Ltd

120 Lower Delta Road #02-15 Cendex Centre (S) 169208 Tel: 6738 7777 Fax: 6738 6666



bizSAF